| -

AMENDMENT CF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

2. AMENDMENTMODIFICATION NO 3 EFFECTIVE DATE

1. CONTRACT 1D CODE PAGE OF PAGES

PRI BTN IS G WEG. B SR
4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REGQ. NO Is PROJECT NO. (i applicable )
Two (2) 9/30/87 ORM-87-230 dtd 8/5/87

6. ISSVED BY

7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than | E-T:T?}W” i
CODE
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Division of Contracts
Washington, D.C. 20555

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., streel, county, State and ZIP Code)

Southern Bell Telephone Company

ATTN: Dana Lindsay

1780 Century Circle, N.E. = e S _

At]drlt/:, ["r( 3,'.‘31;;/ 10A x:’};(n“cﬁﬂuw OF CONTRACT/ORDER
NRC~3: X

108. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE G R A R '”"I(A(anvﬂ-Rﬁ”"" ; 5 () | 10/1/86

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF ICITATIONS

4 e
[ _J The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The nour and date specified for receipt of Offers

L is extended
ended

Otfers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior 10 the hour and date spec ified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods

{a) By compileting Items B and 15, and returnin copies of the amendment; (L) By acknowledging receipt f ot

if 0 { amendament on eacr Qpy O the Of
submitted r (¢) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEIL

MENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESUL
IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made Dy telegran
letter . prov ) elegram or letter makes reference 10 the solicitation and thi

% amendment_ and s received prior 10 the opening hour and Gate specit wex

A [ equired
AP}

Except a5 provioec
and elle

TR MNAME ANI

nent referenced in ftem 9A or 10

16A. NAME A T ONTRACT : i (Type or print




NRC-33-87-230
Modification No. Z
Page 2 of 3

The "TOTAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT" under Section B.l is revised to read:

"TOTAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT - FY 87 $36,640,00"

Section B.2 - ﬁonawderation and Obligation is modified to read:

B.3 Consideration and Obligation”

Section B.2 - Descripticy of Work, as shown cn attached Standard Form 36,
is hereby incorporated in 1ts entirety.

Under Section B.3 - Consideration and Obligation, sentence one of
paraaraph a. is revised to read as follows:

“The total estimated amount of this contract (ceilina) for the
products/services ordered, delivered, and accepted under this contract 1
¢hs )
and Obligation, sente
follows:

th respect to this

dnd 3
"Tr10d 1¢




NRC-33-87-230
Modification No. 2
Page 3 of 3

Upon receipt of the notice of intent to exercise the option, the
Contractor shall submit to the Contracting Officer, within thirty (30)
days a cost estimate for the proposed extended period of performance.
This cost estimate shall be prepared in the identical format as the
original cost proposal.

If the Government exercises the option, the total duration of this
contract, including the exercise of the option, shall not exceed
thirty-six months,"

A1l other terms and conditions remain the same.



o

STANDARD FORM 36, JULY 1960 RT MO, OF DOC BEMIG CONTD. vt Jor
GEMERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION CONTINUATION SHEETY
D, #R0C. WO. (41 Tm) 1-14.101 NRC-33-87-230 2a 11
MAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
Southern Bell Telephone Company
MEM NO. SUPPLIES /SERVICES QUANTITY [ UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
B.2 Description of Work (Services to be performed for the period
October 1, 1987 throuj: SeptembIr 3D, 1988)
The Contractor shall provide telecommunication
services including, but not limited to, circuitry,
installations, removals, maintenance, and moves
of telephone and other associated equipment in
support of the Emergency Notification System and
Health Physics Network at various nuclea. power
plants. Additionally, the Contractor shall
provide circuitry in support of on-going NRC
sponsored research projects at selected universijties.
The locations covered under this contract and Estimated
estimated costs follow: Monthly
Months _Charge
|. Sumamer Nuclear Power Plant
Bill Nos: 803-M67-0040 (ENS-EOF) 12 EA | $ 131.20 k 1,574.40
803-345-3503 (HPN-TSC) 12 EA[$ 57.00 P___ 684.00
803-345-5726 (HPN-EOF) 12 EA|$ 57.00 5__ 684 .00
Estimated One-Time Charges (see Item No. 13)
2. Turkey Point Nuclear Power Plant
Bill Nos: 305-W96-4672 (ENS-EOF) 12 EA | § 195.25 S 2,343.00
305-554-0231 (HPN-EOF) 12 EA|S 36.65 s 439.80
305~245-9341 (HPN-TSC) 12 EA|§ 37.65 3 451.80
Estimated One-Time Charges (See Item No. 13)
3. St. Lucie Nuclear Power Plant
Bill Nos: 305-V51-0313 (ENS-EOF) 12 EA|S 8175 3 981.00
305-464~9796 (HPN-TSC) 12 EA S 31.45 3 377.40
305-464-9889 (HPN-EOF) 12 EA | $__31.45 P 377.40
Estimated One-Time Charges (See Item No. i3)
4. McGuire Nuclear Power Plant
Bill Nos: 704-M17-1372 (ENS-EOF) 12 EA | $ 188.95 5 2.267.40
704-335-5427 (HPN-EOF) 12 EA | S 45.18 S 542.16
704-875~6254 (HPN-TSC) 12 EA|$S 45.18 B 542.16
Estimated One-Time Charges (See Item No. 13)
5. Harris Nuclear Power Plant g
Bill Nos: 919-M43-2121 (ENS-EOF) 12 EA|$ 83.10 |5 997.20
919-362-5663 12 EA|$ 45.18 B 542.16
919-362-5759 12 EA|S _45.18 P 542.16
Estimated One-Time Charges (See Item No. 13)
6. Vogtle Nuclear Power Plant
Bill Nos: 404-554-4434 (HPN-EOF) 12 EA|$_30.35 [5___364.20
404-554-9709 (HPN-TSC) 12 EA|S 32.65 | ___391.80
Estimated One-Time Charges (See Item No. 13)




i STANGARD FORM 36, JULY 1966 REF, NO. OF DOC. BEING CONTD. PAGE ]ov
GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION CONTINUATION SHEET
#ED. PROC. REG. (41 CFR) 1-16.101 A Cae ma 3 1
NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
|Southern Bell Telephone Company
TEM NO. SUPPLIES /SERVICES QUANTITY  |UNIT|  UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
7. Georgia Tech - Seismic
Circuit No. 40.RTNC.118201.SB
Bill No. 404-M21-2564 12 EAJ$ 271.15 |$ 3,253.80
Circuit No. 40.PLDA.1949.SB
Bill No. 404-M82-4104 12 EA| $ 402.20 |$ 4,326.40
Estimated One-Time Charges (See Item No. 13)
8. Brunswick Nuclear Power Plant
Bill Nos: 919-457-4929 (HPN-EOF) 12 EA| § 37.42 |$ 449.04 |
919-457-4930 (HPN-TSC) 12 EA| § 37.42 |$ 449.04 |
Estimated One~Time Charges (See Item No. 13)
9. Hatch Nuclear Power Plant
Bill Nos: 919-36/:-5302 (HPN-TSC) 12 EA| § 32.65 |$ 391.80
912-367-5314 (HPN-EOF) 12 EA| S 32.65 |8 391.80

Estimated One-Time Charges (See Item No. 13)

10. Robinson Nuclear Power Plant
Bill Nos: 803-383-6103 (HPN-TSC) * 12 EA
803-383-4301 (HPN-EOF)

Estimated One-Time Charges (See Item No. 13)

R ed

l1. Oconee Nuclear Power Plant

Bill Nos: 803-882-7060 (HPN-TSC) * 12 BA| & 96.15 18 1,129.80
803-882~7260 (HPN~EOF)

Estimated One-Time Charges (See Item No. 13)

|
97.05 [$_1,164.60 :

12. Catawba Nuclear Power Plant
Bill No: 803-831-8422 (HPN-TSC) 12 EA
Estimated One-Time Charges (See Item No. 13)

w

55.00 |§ 660.00

|
|
]

13. Estimated One-Time Charges: . . . . . « « 0o o & & oo d o v o« . [|$ 2,900.00
(Includes installation, removals, maintenande, i }

and moves of all of the above locations,

telephone lines, and circuits.) ‘
|
|
f

4. Toll Calls (for all of the above locations
| and telephone 1ined) . . & o 4 o ¢ 4 v s oo s a s e d b v oww e 182,500,068

TOTAL ESTIMATED COSTS - FY 1988 . [ . . . .|. .]. . ... §32,239.00

ROTAL (7Y's 1987 and 1988) . . . « b Jisd e ddais iy 0 NN000

* Both Bill Nos are billed together.

i
These services shall be provided in accordance with the rates| terms, and|conditions |
set forth in applicable Tariffs as filed with apd approved by the Georgig Public |

\
|
|

Blbendl g & 2
VLTI C I omnpr s Tonrs
3e-108




